Workshop Meeting Agenda – September 16, 6:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 710 Hermann Road North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(9/16/24)

- 1. Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Workshop Agenda Items

MS. GALLIMORE

- 1. Bill List
- 2. Item of revenue in budget (Chapter 159): Altice BPU Directives Podcast Studio Grant
- 3. Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): Safe and Secure Communities Program \$45,150.00
- 4. Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): Pop-Up Party Prevention & Response Initiative
- 5. Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): Middlesex County DWI Check Point Grant \$10,780.00
- 6. Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): National Opioid Settlement Grant \$35,829.60

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

- 1. Authorizing Award of Contract BID24011 to Furniture X-Change under the Public Safety Department for the procurement of refurbished furniture for the Public Safety Wing of the Municipal Complex
- 2. Authorizing the application and acceptance of a Grant from the County of Middlesex, State of NJ
- 3. Authorizing the acceptance of the Sale of Auctioned Abandoned Motor Vehicles
- **4.** Authorizing a Contract with Tactical Public Safety for the purchase of Replacement Dispatch Equipment

MR. BLOYED

- 1. Authorizing the advertisement for Receipt of Bids under the Department of Public Works for BID24013 provision of Licensed Electrician Services
- 2. Authorizing an Emergency Contract with Electrical Power Systems for Essential Electric Generation Services for Temporary Public Safety Facilities
- 3. Authorizing Award of Contract BID24012 to On Site Landscape Management for Landscape Maintenance Services
- 4. Authorizing a Contract with All Risk for Interior Window finishing work

MR. HRITZ

1. Authorizing Change Order No. 1 with Spiniello Companies for the Old Georges Road Water Distribution System Improvements Project to amend the Contract Scope from cleaning and lining of the existing Water Main to replacing the Water Main in its entirety

MAYOR WOMACK

- 1. Authorizing the Sale of Alcohol Beverages beginning at 9;00 AM on October 6, October 13, October 20 and November 10, 2024 at the North Brunswick Pub
- 2. Authorizing the Waiver and Reimbursement of Costs Associated with the 2024 Youth Sports Festival
- 3. Confirming the appointment of Gary M. Price, Esq. as Municipal Court Judge for the Township of North Brunswick

MS. PROGEBIN

- 1. Authorizing the acceptance of a Altice Podcast Studio Grant \$10,000.00
- 2. Authorizing the issuance of Requests for Proposals for Professional and Consulting Services for Calendar Year 2025
- 3. Providing informational update on the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Township of North Brunswick and RWDSU Local 108 Clerical Division
- 4. Providing informational update on the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Township of North Brunswick and RWDSU Local 108 Blue Collar Division

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. Approval of Minutes / Workshop Meeting / August 26, 2024

- 2. Approval of Minutes / Regular Meeting / September 3, 2024
- 3. Establishing Curfew for October 30, 2024, Mischief Night and October 31, 2024, Halloween Night
- 4. An Ordinance by the Township of North Brunswick in Middlesex County, New Jersey amending Chapter 205-92.11 "Cannabis Route 1 Corridor Overlay Zone" and amending Exhibit A "Map" and Exhibit C "Schedule of Properties," and amending Chapter 140 "Cannabis, Licensed Businesses" of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick
- 5. An Ordinance amending Chapter 176 "Fire prevention to establish regulations governing false alarms
- 5. Public Hearing 15 Minutes Total
- 6. Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 710 HERMANN ROAD NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

September 16, 2024 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Proclamation

 Direct Support Professionals Week
- 5. <u>Consent Agenda</u>
- a. 280-9.24 Authorizing Award of Contract BID24011 to Furniture X
 Change under the Public Safety Department for the
 procurement of refurbished furniture for the Public Safety Wing
 of the Municipal Complex
- b. 281-9.24 Authorizing the application and acceptance of a Grant from the County of Middlesex, State of NJ Drunk Driving Check Points \$10,780.00

c.	282-9.24	Authorizing the acceptance of the Sale of Auctioned Abandoned Motor Vehicles
d.	283-9.24	Authorizing the advertisement for Receipt of Bids under the Department of Public Works for BID24013 - provision of Licensed Electrician Services
e.	284-9.24	Authorizing an Emergency Contract with Electrical Power Systems for Essential Electric Generation Services for Temporary Public Safety Facilities
f.	285-9.24	Authorizing Award of Contract BID24012 to On Site Landscape Management for Landscape Maintenance Services
g.	286-9.24	Authorizing the Sale of Alcohol Beverages beginning at 9;00 AM on October 6, October 13, October 20 and November 10, 2024 at the North Brunswick Pub
h.	287-9.24	Authorizing the Waiver and Reimbursement of Costs Associated with the 2024 Youth Sports Festival
i.	288-9.24	Authorizing the acceptance of a Altice Podcast Studio Grant – \$10,000.00
j.	289-9.24	Authorizing the Issuance of Requests for Proposals for Professional and Consulting Services for Calendar Year 2025
k.	290-9.24	Item of revenue in budget (Chapter 159): Altice BPU Directives Podcast Studio Grant
l.	291-9.24	Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): Safe and Secure Communities Program - \$45,150.00
m.	292-9.24	Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): Pop-Up Party Prevention & Response Initiative
n.	293-9.24	Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): Middlesex County DWI Check Point Grant - \$10,780.00
0.	294-9.24	Item of revenue in budget: (Chapter 159): National Opioid Settlement Grant - \$35,829.60
p.	295-9.24	Bill List
q.	296-9.24	Establishing curfew for October 30, 2024, Mischief Night and October 31, 2024, Halloween Night
r.	297-9.24	Authorizing a Change Order No. 1 with Spiniello Companies for the Old Georges Road Water Distribution System Improvements Project to amend the Contract Scope from Cleaning and Lining of the existing Water Main to replacing the Water Main in its entirety

- Confirming the appointment of Gary M. Price, Esq. as 298-9.24 S. Municipal Court Judge for the Township of North Brunswick Authorizing a Contract with All Risk for Interior Window 299-9.24 t. finishing work 300-9.24 Providing informational update on the Collective Bargaining u. Agreement between the Township of North Brunswick and **RWDSU Local 108 - Clerical Division** v. 301-9.24 **Authorizing a Contract with Tactical Public Safety for the** purchase of Replacement Dispatch Equipment Providing informational update on the Collective Bargaining 302-9.24 w. Agreement between the Township of North Brunswick and **RWDSU Local 108 - Blue Collar Division**
- 6. Approval of Minutes
- a. Workshop Meeting / 08.26.24
- b. Regular Meeting / 09.03.24
- 7. <u>Ordinances/Second Reading/Public Hearing</u>
- a. #24-14 An Ordinance by the Township of North Brunswick in Middlesex County, New Jersey amending Chapter 205-92.11 "Cannabis Route 1 Corridor Overlay Zone" and amending Exhibit A "Map" and Exhibit C "Schedule of Properties," and amending Chapter 140 "Cannabis, Licensed Businesses" of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick
- b. #24-15 An Ordinance amending Chapter 176 "Fire Prevention" to establish regulations governing False Alarms
- 8. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 9. Public Hearing
- 10. Adjourn